Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/036

10 May 2024

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

Please could you answer questions 1-4, for each of the specialist clinical systems (used to manage patients and patient clinical notes within each speciality) listed below (A-S) within your Trust. There are two additional questions.

- A EPR (and whether notes are electronic or scanned)
- B PAS
- C Theatre
- D Ophthalmology
- $\mathsf{E}-\mathsf{Endoscopy}$
- F Chemotherapy
- G Cardiac/Cardiology/Vascular
- H Pathology
- I Histology
- J Radiology
- K Radiotherapy
- L Maternity
- M Paediatric
- N ICU/Intensive Care/CCU
- O Dialysis
- P- Respiratory
- Q Dental
- R Dermatology
- S Mental Health
- 1. Name of the system used :
- 2. System provider name:
- 3. System version name/number:
- 4. Does the Trust anticipate changing the system provider at present? If so, which system will replace it?
- 5. If you have an EPR, are the records electronic or scanned?
- 6. Does the Trust currently have an integration engine to securely exchange data between software systems, both internally and externally? If so, what is the name and supplier of this system?

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

	Name of the	System provider	System	Changing the system
	system used	name:	version:	provider?
EPR	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
PAS	VUE	Phillips	N/A	Part of a MES in place till 2029
Theatre	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
Ophthalmology	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
Endoscopy	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
Chemotherapy	Infoflex	CIVICA	N/A	no
Cardiac / Cardiology/ Vascular	ISCV / CVIS (Tomcat)	Phillips / Imagex: medical Ltd	N/A	No, looking to add into our MES
Pathology	Apex	Dedalus	6.6.2	Regional LIMMS project currently being looked at
Histology	Apex	Dedalus	6.6.2	Regional LIMMS project currently being looked at
Radiology	Wellbeing CRIS system	Magentus	N/A	Part of a MES in place till 2029
Radiotherapy	Infoflex	CIVICA	N/A	no
Maternity	Badgernet	Clevermind	3.0.3.0	No, contract till 2026
Paediatric	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
ICU/Intensive Care/CCU	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
Dialysis	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Respiratory	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
Dental	Carestream Dental R4	Carestream Dental R4	Version 8	N/A
Dermatology	IMS Maxims	IMS Maxims	V16.3.6	No, contract till 2029
Mental Health	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

5. We have some paper, but this is being phased out.

6. Yes, Rhapsody

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer